Care Ha DEST-0011 (me. 484) PATE Tab settings = 0 0 V V	FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COM Paset and Trademar Paset and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradems 1. Name of conveying party(iss): Dieter H. Fischer Terry L. Ashley	And Please record the attached original documents or copy thermal. 2. Manne and address of receiving party(iss) Name:
Additional neme(s) of conveying party(iss) statuted? C Yes 🛱 No	Phone: 724-539-5331
3. Nature of conveyence:	Fax: 724-539-5903
Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 1600 Technology Way
C Security Agreement C Change of Nan	
C Other	City: Latrobe State: PA ZIP: 156
Execution Date: January 21, 1999 and March 1, 1999, respectively	Additional rame(s) & additions(as) attached? (2 Yes 23 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875	March 1, 1999, B. Pauent No.(s) respectively
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875	attached? C Yes B Mo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	March 1, 1999, B. Pauent No.(s) respectively
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	March 1, 1999, B. Patent NG.(s) respectively
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John J. Prizzi Internal Address:Phone: 724-539-5331	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999, respectively standard? C Yes B Ho G. Total number of applications and pages involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999, respectively anched? C Yes B No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John J. Prizzi Internal Address:Phone: 724-539-5331	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999, respectively catached? C Yes B Ms 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John J. Prizzi Internal Address: Fax: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5903	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999, respectively respectively 6. Total number of applications and pages involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John J. Prizzi Internal Address: Phone: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5903 KENNAMETAL INC. Street Address: 1600 Technology Way P. 0. Box 231 City: Latrobe State:PA 20P: 15650	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999; respectively respectively C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John J. Prizzi Internal Address: Phone: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5903 KENNAMETAL INC. Street Address: 1600 Technology Way P. 0. Box 231 City: Latrobe State:PA 20P: 15650	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999, respectively respectively C. Total number of applications and pages involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed 21 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/220,875 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John J. Prizzi Internal Address:Phone: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5331 Fax: 724-539-5903 	B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999; respectively respectively C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dieter H. Fischer, a German citizen, of Schwarzwasserstr. 4, D-90537 Feucht, Germany, has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled <u>CUTTING</u> <u>INSERT WITH UNIVERSAL IDENTIFICATION</u>, said application having been executed

 January 21, 1999
 09/220875 filed December 23, 1998;

 (month day year)
 (serial number, if any)

And Whereas, <u>Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania</u> of <u>P.O. Box 231. Latrobe. Pennsylvania 15650</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of <u>One (\$1.00)</u> dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>he</u> hereby assigns, sells, and sets over unto the said <u>Kennametal Inc.</u> its successors, assigns and legal representatives, <u>the entire</u> right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), and hereby requests that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration said Dieter H. Fischer agrees for <u>himself</u>, and for <u>his</u> heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Kennametal Inc.</u> or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Thereof, he executes this assignment this 21 day of January, 1993

witness

Jiebr Hans Tiscor (signature of assignor)

> PATENT REEL: 9832 FRAME: 0160

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Terry L. Ashley of 34 Meadow Drive, Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601, U.S.A., has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled <u>CUTTING</u> <u>INSERT WITH UNIVERSAL IDENTIFICATION</u>, said application having been executed

March 1, 1999	09/220875 filed December 23, 1998;
(month day year)	(serial number, if any)

And Whereas, <u>Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania</u> of <u>P.O. Box 231, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of <u>One (\$1.00)</u> dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>he</u> hereby assigns, sells, and sets over unto the said <u>Kennametal Inc.</u> its successors, assigns and legal representatives, <u>the entire</u> right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), and hereby requests that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration said Terry L. Ashley agrees for <u>himself</u>, and for <u>his</u> heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Kennametal Inc.</u> or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Thereof, he executes this assignment this 1 day of March, 1999

(witness)

signature of assignor

(witness)

PATENT REEL: 9832 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 03/12/1999